

1 Page 1-line 9 Delete the House standing committee amendment  
2 (SF0075HS001/ACCE) to this line.  
3  
4 Page 1-line 10 Delete the House standing committee amendment  
5 (SF0075HS001/ACCE) to this line; delete  
6 "accounts I and" and insert "account".  
7  
8 Page 50-after line 5 Insert and renumber as necessary:  
9  
10 "Section 4. The state auditor shall transfer one million eight  
11 hundred sixty-four thousand four hundred thirty-three dollars  
12 (\$1,864,433.00) from the general fund to water development account  
13 II as created by W.S. 41-2-124(a)(ii) on or after July 1, 2024."  
14  
15 Page 50-line 19 In the House standing committee amendment  
16 (SF0075HS001/ACCE) to this line, delete  
17 "Section 4." and insert "Section 5."  
18  
19 Page 53-line 15 In the House standing committee amendment  
20 (SF0075HS001/ACCE) to this line, delete  
21 "Section 5." and insert "Section 6."  
22 HAROLDSON